THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 8F-1, No.93, Ta-Shun 1st Rd., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
R
TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698
□ CHANGZHOU FACTORY: No.82,Renmin Mid Rd.,WuJin High&New-Tech Industrial
Development Zone,ChangZhou,JiangSu,China

CPTC Thermistor TPM Type
Part No. :TPM2S681P100R Page 1
 Part Number Code
Example  :
No. Digit
(1) TPM
(2) 2
(3) S
(4) 681
(5) P
(6) 100
(7) R ReelPackaging
Tolerance of R25
Item
Product Type
Size (EIA)
Zero Power
Resistance at
25℃
± 50%
TPM    2    S    681    P    100    R
Sensing
Temperature
Specification
Thinking CPTC thermistor
 TPM type
0805
68x10
1
= 680W
Ts=100℃
Type Series Sensing  series
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
CPTC Thermistor TPM Type
Part No. :TPM2S681P100R
 Structure and Dimensions
 Electrical Characteristics
Max.
Voltage
R25
(W)
Ts-5℃
(KW)
Ts+5℃
(KW)
Ts+15℃
(KW)
Vmax.
(VDC)
680±50% ≦5.5 ≧13.3 ≧40 32
L1 W H max. L2 and L3
Part  No.
TPM2S681P100R
Sensing
Temperature
Ts
(℃)
100
2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20
Page 2
( unit : mm )
Operating
Temperature
Range
(℃)
-40 ~ +125
Resistance Value
1.00 0.45±0.25
w
H
L1
L2 L3
CPTC Thermistor TPM Type